
SECTION OFFICERS, 2024-2025 
 

Section I: Biological Sciences: 
● Chair: (2025) Grover Brown, Dept. of Biology, Jacksonville State University, Jacksonville, 

AL 36265, gjbrown@jsu.edu. 
● Co-Chair: (2025) Jean-Pierre Arditi. Jarditi@southalabama.edu.  

 

Section II: Chemistry: 
● Chair: (2025) Dr. Humayun Kabir. hkabir@una.edu. 
● Vice Chair: (2025) Sharifah Albraiki. salbraiki@jsu.edu. 

 

Section III: Physics and Mathematics: 
● Chair: (2025) Byunghoon Lee, Dept. of Mathematics, Tuskegee University, Tuskegee, AL 

blee@tuskegee.edu. 
● Vice-Chair: (2025) Padma Guggilla, Dept. of Physics, Chemistry, and Mathematics, Alabama 

A&M, Normal, AL padmaja.guggilla@aamu.edu. 

 

Section IV: Engineering and Computer Science: 
● Chair: (2025), Dr. Ravi Gollapalli. rgollapalli@una.edu. 
● Vice Chair: (2025) Dr. Dony Dongqing Pan. dpan1@una.edu. 

 

Section V: Social Sciences: 
● Chair: (2025) Mohit Anand, Division of Business and Accounting, Miles College, Fairfield, 

AL 35064, manand@miles.edu. 
● Co-Chair: (2025) Cynthia Lovelace, College of Business, Sanders Hall, 300 N. Beaty Street, 

Athens, Alabama 35611, Cynthia.Lovelace@athens.edu. 

 

Section VI: Anthropology: 
● Chair: (2025) Jordan Kiper. Department of Anthropology, The University of Alabama at 

Birmingham. mailto:kiper@uab.edu 
● Vice Chair: Open 
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Section VII: STEM Education: 
● Chair: (2025) Sami Raut, Dept. of Biology, University of Alabama at Birmingham, 

Birmingham, AL 35294, sraut@uab.edu. 
● Vice Chair: (2025). Stephanie Varghese, PhD, MBA, FAAO | OPSEL Instructor. The 

University of Alabama at Birmingham. bvarghese@uab.edu.. 

 

 

Section VIII: Environmental and Earth Science: 
● Chair: (2025) Shaoyang Liu, Dept. of Chemistry, Troy University, Troy, AL 36082, 

lius@troy.edu. 
● Vice Chair: (2025) Mojtaba Enayati. menayati@troy.edu. 

 

Section IX: Health Sciences: 
● Chair: (2025) R. Mark Caulkins, Physician Assistant Program, Samford University, 

Birmingham, AL 35229 (205) 726-4835, rcaulkin@samford.edu. 
● Vice Chair: Vacant 

 

Section X: Bioethics and History and Philosophy of Science: 
● Co-Chair: (2025) Clark Lundell, Dept. of Industrial & Graphic Design, Auburn University, 

Auburn, AL 36849, lundece@auburn.edu. 
● Co- Chair: (2025). James Bradley, Auburn University, bradljt@auburn.edu. 
 

Special Section Alabama Honors Scholars: 
● Co-Chair: (2025) Douglas Marshall, Dean of the Honors, University of South Alabama, 

dougmarshall@southalabama.edu 
● Co- Chair: (2025). Michael Sloane, Director, University Honors Program, University of 

Alabama at Birmingham. sloane@uab.edu. 
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